
Accommodation Survey data for Wairoa (Source: Statistics New Zealand)
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Jan-03 13 19,853 7,740

Feb-03 13 9,194 4,917

Mar-03 13 7,766 4,053

Apr-03 12 7,588 4,170

May-03 12 3,810 2,266

Jun-03 12 2,845 1,752

Jul-03 11 3,169 1,853

Aug-03 10 2,358 1,446

Sep-03 11 3,092 2,050

Oct-03 12 4,647 2,716

Nov-03 12 5,761 3,531

Dec-03 12 15,261 7,114 85,344 43,608

Jan-04 12 28,008 8,478 93,499 44,346

Feb-04 12 9,243 4,961 93,548 44,390

Mar-04 12 7,611 4,276 93,393 44,613

Apr-04 12 8,133 4,228 93,938 44,671

May-04 12 3,562 2,006 93,690 44,411

Jun-04 12 3,085 1,652 93,930 44,311

Jul-04 11 3,244 1,654 94,005 44,112

Aug-04 11 2,389 1,404 94,036 44,070

Sep-04 12 4,246 2,143 95,190 44,163

Oct-04 12 5,997 2,334 96,540 43,781

Nov-04 12 9,547 3,373 100,326 43,623

Dec-04 12 12,243 5,465 97,308 41,974

Jan-05 12 26,158 8,178 95,458 41,674

Feb-05 12 8,008 4,213 94,223 40,926

Mar-05 11 7,432 3,810 94,044 40,460

Apr-05 11 5,841 2,940 91,752 39,172

May-05 11 3,423 1,850 91,613 39,016

Jun-05 11 3,460 1,714 91,988 39,078

Jul-05 9 3,007 1,618 91,751 39,042

Aug-05 9 2,154 1,405 91,516 39,043

Sep-05 10 2,994 1,832 90,264 38,732

Oct-05 11 4,340 2,420 88,607 38,818

Nov-05 11 4,412 2,568 83,472 38,013

Dec-05 11 7,821 4,560 79,050 37,108

Jan-06 11 13,984 5,804 66,876 34,734

Feb-06 11 6,495 4,009 65,363 34,530

Mar-06 11 6,455 3,836 64,386 34,556

Apr-06 10 6,977 3,728 65,522 35,344

May-06 10 3,028 1,831 65,127 35,325

Jun-06 10 3,024 1,613 64,691 35,224

Jul-06 10 3,416 1,768 65,100 35,374

Aug-06 10 2,613 1,478 65,559 35,447

Sep-06 10 3,218 1,930 65,783 35,545

Oct-06 11 5,600 3,041 67,043 36,166

Nov-06 11 5,562 3,210 68,193 36,808

Dec-06 11 8,584 4,388 68,956 36,636

Jan-07 11 20,090 7,327 75,062 38,159

Feb-07 11 7,686 4,282 76,253 38,432

Mar-07 11 6,664 4,128 76,462 38,724

Apr-07 10 5,872 3,222 75,357 38,218

May-07 10 3,377 1,989 75,706 38,376

Jun-07 10 2,936 1,614 75,618 38,377

Jul-07 9 2,970 1,647 75,172 38,256

Aug-07 10 1,874 1,199 74,433 37,977

Sep-07 10 2,755 1,567 73,970 37,614

Oct-07 11 4,128 2,248 72,498 36,821

Nov-07 11 5,032 3,294 71,968 36,905

Dec-07 11 11,098 5,203 74,482 37,720

Jan-08 11 17,594 6,330 71,986 36,723

Feb-08 11 8,151 4,255 72,451 36,696

Mar-08 11 7,590 4,417 73,377 36,985

Apr-08 11 4,483 2,745 71,988 36,508

May-08 10 3,316 2,100 71,927 36,619

Jun-08 10 2,138 1,355 71,129 36,360

Jul-08 10 2,369 1,374 70,528 36,087

Aug-08 10 1,916 1,198 70,570 36,086

Sep-08 10 2,505 1,484 70,320 36,003

Oct-08 10 4,958 2,830 71,150 36,585

Nov-08 10 4,983 3,160 71,101 36,451

Dec-08 11 14,884 5,587 74,887 36,835

Jan-09 11 19,959 7,270 77,252 37,775

Feb-09 11 8,232 4,588 77,333 38,108
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Wairoa: Guest nights and arrivals

Total Guest nights in 12 months ending Total Guest arrivals in 12 months ending



Mar-09 11 7,106 3,677 76,849 37,368

Apr-09 10 7,615 3,731 79,981 38,354

May-09 10 3,113 1,793 79,778 38,047

Jun-09 9 1,936 1,303 79,576 37,995

Jul-09 10 2,985 1,589 80,192 38,210

Aug-09 10 2,397 1,473 80,673 38,485

Sep-09 10 4,458 2,399 82,626 39,400

Oct-09 10 5,450 3,026 83,118 39,596

Nov-09 10 4,763 2,927 82,898 39,363

Dec-09 10 9,649 6,079 77,663 39,855

Jan-10 11 23,287 9,030 80,991 41,615

Feb-10 10 9,759 6,034 82,518 43,061

Mar-10 10 7,143 4,109 82,555 43,493

Apr-10 10 6,391 3,430 81,331 43,192

May-10 10 2,497 1,467 80,715 42,866

Jun-10 10 2,535 1,353 81,314 42,916

Jul-10 9 2,358 1,266 80,687 42,593

Aug-10 9 1,734 1,004 80,024 42,124

Sep-10 10 2,533 1,514 78,099 41,239

Oct-10 10 3,831 2,447 76,480 40,660

Nov-10 10 3,875 2,629 75,592 40,362

Dec-10 10 8,899 4,626 74,842 38,909

Jan-11 11 16,822 6,235 68,377 36,114

Feb-11 11 6,170 3,801 64,788 33,881

Mar-11 11 4,958 3,092 62,603 32,864

Apr-11 11 4,967 2,954 61,179 32,388

May-11 10 2,780 1,621 61,462 32,542

Jun-11 10 2,659 1,646 61,586 32,835

Jul-11 9 2,431 1,380 61,659 32,949

Aug-11 9 1,857 943 61,782 32,888

Sep-11 9 2,334 1,453 61,583 32,827

Oct-11 11 3,776 2,042 61,528 32,422

Nov-11 10 3,475 2,137 61,128 31,930

Dec-11 10 7,271 3,581 59,500 30,885

Jan-12 11 14,973 6,129 57,651 30,779

Feb-12 11 8,438 4,310 59,919 31,288

Mar-12 11 4,045 2,562 59,006 30,758

Apr-12 11 3,522 1,865 57,561 29,669

May-12 10 2,522 1,429 57,303 29,477

Jun-12 9 2,284 1,294 56,928 29,125

Jul-12 8 1,929 1,228 56,426 28,973

Aug-12 8 1,260 827 55,829 28,857

Sep-12 9 1,733 1,068 55,228 28,472

Oct-12 10 4,008 2,249 55,460 28,679

Nov-12 11 3,701 2,262 55,686 28,804

Dec-12 11 8,814 4,474 57,229 29,697

Jan-13 11 14,289 5,183 56,545 28,751

Feb-13 11 6,157 3,474 54,264 27,915

Mar-13 11 5,701 3,395 55,920 28,748

Apr-13 11 4,330 2,515 56,728 29,398

May-13 9 2,748 1,626 56,954 29,595

Jun-13 9 2,404 1,200 57,074 29,501

Jul-13 9 2,906 1,421 58,051 29,694

Aug-13 9 1,938 999 58,729 29,866

Sep-13 10 2,355 1,162 59,351 29,960

Oct-13 10 2,825 1,401 58,168 29,112

Nov-13 11 3,293 2,076 57,760 28,926

Dec-13 11 8,616 4,169 57,562 28,621

Jan-14 11 14,503 5,317 57,776 28,755

Feb-14 11 5,804 3,404 57,423 28,685

Mar-14 11 5,548 3,067 57,270 28,357

Apr-14 11 4,170 2,363 57,110 28,205

May-14 11 2,617 1,635 56,979 28,214

Jun-14 10 2,297 1,318 56,872 28,332

Jul-14 10 2,250 1,202 56,216 28,113

Aug-14 10 1,554 973 55,832 28,087

Sep-14 10 2,322 1,483 55,799 28,408

Oct-14 11 3,948 2,251 56,922 29,258

Nov-14 11 3,784 2,260 57,413 29,442

Dec-14 11 7,926 4,180 56,723 29,453

Jan-15 11 13,827 5,185 56,047 29,321

Feb-15 11 6,137 3,441 56,380 29,358

Mar-15 11 4,889 3,113 55,721 29,404

Apr-15 11 5,314 3,081 56,865 30,122

May-15 10 2,687 1,567 56,935 30,054

Jun-15 10 1,811 1,078 56,449 29,814

Jul-15 10 2,287 1,490 56,486 30,102

Aug-15 9 1,696 1,099 56,628 30,228

Sep-15 9 2,068 1,401 56,374 30,146

Oct-15 10 3,864 2,375 56,290 30,270

Nov-15 10 4,052 2,332 56,558 30,342

Dec-15 10 8,367 4,416 56,999 30,578

Jan-16 10 14,715 5,512 57,887 30,905



Feb-16 10 7,128 3,856 58,878 31,320

Mar-16 10 6,946 3,395 60,935 31,602

Apr-16 10 4,534 2,767 60,155 31,288
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Jan-03 13 19,853 7,740

Feb-03 13 9,194 4,917

Mar-03 13 7,766 4,053

Apr-03 12 7,588 4,170

May-03 12 3,810 2,266

Jun-03 12 2,845 1,752

Jul-03 11 3,169 1,853

Aug-03 10 2,358 1,446

Sep-03 11 3,092 2,050

Oct-03 12 4,647 2,716

Nov-03 12 5,761 3,531

Dec-03 12 15,261 7,114

Jan-04 12 28,008 8,478

Feb-04 12 9,243 4,961

Mar-04 12 7,611 4,276

Apr-04 12 8,133 4,228

May-04 12 3,562 2,006

Jun-04 12 3,085 1,652

Jul-04 11 3,244 1,654

Aug-04 11 2,389 1,404

Sep-04 12 4,246 2,143

Oct-04 12 5,997 2,334

Nov-04 12 9,547 3,373

Dec-04 12 12,243 5,465

Jan-05 12 26,158 8,178

Feb-05 12 8,008 4,213

Mar-05 11 7,432 3,810

Apr-05 11 5,841 2,940

May-05 11 3,423 1,850

Jun-05 11 3,460 1,714

Jul-05 9 3,007 1,618

Aug-05 9 2,154 1,405

Sep-05 10 2,994 1,832

Oct-05 11 4,340 2,420

Nov-05 11 4,412 2,568

Dec-05 11 7,821 4,560

Jan-06 11 13,984 5,804

Feb-06 11 6,495 4,009

Mar-06 11 6,455 3,836

Apr-06 10 6,977 3,728

May-06 10 3,028 1,831

Jun-06 10 3,024 1,613

Jul-06 10 3,416 1,768

Aug-06 10 2,613 1,478

Sep-06 10 3,218 1,930

Oct-06 11 5,600 3,041

Nov-06 11 5,562 3,210

Dec-06 11 8,584 4,388

Jan-07 11 20,090 7,327

Feb-07 11 7,686 4,282

Mar-07 11 6,664 4,128

Apr-07 10 5,872 3,222

May-07 10 3,377 1,989

Jun-07 10 2,936 1,614

Jul-07 9 2,970 1,647

Aug-07 10 1,874 1,199

Sep-07 10 2,755 1,567

Oct-07 11 4,128 2,248

Nov-07 11 5,032 3,294

Dec-07 11 11,098 5,203

Jan-08 11 17,594 6,330

Feb-08 11 8,151 4,255

Mar-08 11 7,590 4,417

Apr-08 11 4,483 2,745

May-08 10 3,316 2,100

Jun-08 10 2,138 1,355

Jul-08 10 2,369 1,374

Aug-08 10 1,916 1,198

Sep-08 10 2,505 1,484

Oct-08 10 4,958 2,830

Nov-08 10 4,983 3,160

Dec-08 11 14,884 5,587

Jan-09 11 19,959 7,270

Feb-09 11 8,232 4,588

Mar-09 11 7,106 3,677

Apr-09 10 7,615 3,731



May-09 10 3,113 1,793

Jun-09 9 1,936 1,303

Jul-09 10 2,985 1,589

Aug-09 10 2,397 1,473

Sep-09 10 4,458 2,399

Oct-09 10 5,450 3,026

Nov-09 10 4,763 2,927

Dec-09 10 9,649 6,079

Jan-10 11 23,287 9,030

Feb-10 10 9,759 6,034

Mar-10 10 7,143 4,109

Apr-10 10 6,391 3,430

May-10 10 2,497 1,467

Jun-10 10 2,535 1,353

Jul-10 9 2,358 1,266

Aug-10 9 1,734 1,004

Sep-10 10 2,533 1,514

Oct-10 10 3,831 2,447

Nov-10 10 3,875 2,629

Dec-10 10 8,899 4,626

Jan-11 11 16,822 6,235

Feb-11 11 6,170 3,801

Mar-11 11 4,958 3,092

Apr-11 11 4,967 2,954

May-11 10 2,780 1,621

Jun-11 10 2,659 1,646

Jul-11 9 2,431 1,380

Aug-11 9 1,857 943

Sep-11 9 2,334 1,453

Oct-11 11 3,776 2,042

Nov-11 10 3,475 2,137

Dec-11 10 7,271 3,581

Jan-12 11 14,973 6,129

Feb-12 11 8,438 4,310

Mar-12 11 4,045 2,562

Apr-12 11 3,522 1,865

May-12 10 2,522 1,429

Jun-12 9 2,284 1,294

Jul-12 8 1,929 1,228

Aug-12 8 1,260 827

Sep-12 9 1,733 1,068

Oct-12 10 4,008 2,249

Nov-12 11 3,701 2,262

Dec-12 11 8,814 4,474

Jan-13 11 14,289 5,183

Feb-13 11 6,157 3,474

Mar-13 11 5,701 3,395

Apr-13 11 4,330 2,515

May-13 9 2,748 1,626

Jun-13 9 2,404 1,200

Jul-13 9 2,906 1,421

Aug-13 9 1,938 999

Sep-13 10 2,355 1,162

Oct-13 10 2,825 1,401

Nov-13 11 3,293 2,076

Dec-13 11 8,616 4,169

Jan-14 11 14,503 5,317

Feb-14 11 5,804 3,404

Mar-14 11 5,548 3,067

Apr-14 11 4,170 2,363

May-14 11 2,617 1,635

Jun-14 10 2,297 1,318

Jul-14 10 2,250 1,202

Aug-14 10 1,554 973

Sep-14 10 2,322 1,483

Oct-14 11 3,948 2,251

Nov-14 11 3,784 2,260

Dec-14 11 7,926 4,180

Jan-15 11 13,827 5,185

Feb-15 11 6,137 3,441

Mar-15 11 4,889 3,113

Apr-15 11 5,314 3,081

May-15 10 2,687 1,567

Jun-15 10 1,811 1,078

Jul-15 10 2,287 1,490

Aug-15 9 1,696 1,099

Sep-15 9 2,068 1,401

Oct-15 10 3,864 2,375

Nov-15 10 4,052 2,332

Dec-15 10 8,367 4,416

Jan-16 10 14,715 5,512

Feb-16 10 7,128 3,856

Mar-16 10 6,946 3,395



Apr-16 10 4,534 2,767


